

RSA No. 309 of 2016

29.11.2016 Present: Mr. Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Advocate for
the appellants.

Ms. Megha, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No. 5365 of 2016

In the interest of justice the order of this Court pronounced on 12.7.2016 whereby it stayed the operation of the impugned judgment of 19.12.2015 rendered by the learned Additional District Judge-II, Solan, District Solan, H.P in Civil Appeal No. 33FTC/13 of 2012 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

November 29, 2016
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.