

RSA No. 309 of 2016.

6.12.2019 Present: Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

CMP(M) Nos. 1821 of 2019.

The demise of the sole respondent, one Raj Sharma, is, averred on affidavit, to, occur, during the pendency of the instant appeal, on, 16.06.2019. The instant application stands preferred within limitation. Since, for the continuation of the instant appeal, the substitution of the sole respondent, one Smt. Raj Sharma, by her legal representatives is imperative, thereupon, her legal representatives as enumerated in paragraph No.3 of the extant application, are ordered to be substituted in her place. The application stands disposed of.

The Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the memo of parties as well as in the relevant record.

RSA No. 309 of 2016.

Notice be issued to the newly added co-respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c), on steps being taken within one week from today, returnable within four weeks thereafter. List after service is complete.

6th December, 2019.
(jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.