

***Devi Dutt & others Vs. Raj Sharma (deceased) through
LRs.***

RSA No. 309 of 2016

10.1.2025

Present: Mr.Rahul, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.M.L Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.
1(a) to 1(c).

Mr.P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate representing the
appellants has now been designated as Senior Advocate,
therefore, eight weeks time, as prayed, is granted to file fresh
Power of Attorney on behalf of appellants.

List for final hearing on **28th July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

10th January, 2025
(Keshav)