

**Devi Dutt & others vs. Raj Sharma (deceased) through
LRs**

RSA No.309 of 2016

28.07.2025 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

List on 10th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

July 28, 2025
(vt)