

**Devi Dutt & ors. Vs. Raj Sharma (deceased)
through LRs.**

RSA No. 309 of 2016

23.2.2026 Present: Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Mr. Rakesh Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

In view of the submissions made by
learned counsel for the parties, it is a fit case,
where efforts can be made to resolve the matter
by referring the same to Mediation.

Consequently, parties, through their
counsel, are directed to be present before this
Court, on the next date of hearing. List on
23.3.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 23, 2026
(kalpana)