

**Devi Dutt & Ors. vs. Raj Sharma (deceased)
through LRs.**

RSA No.309 of 2016

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Suneet Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. M.L.
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Although, the case is listed for presence of parties, however, the parties are not present today.

In view of persuasive submissions made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list on **06.04.2026**, for presence of parties.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(subhash)